Solution overview  Cisco public
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
PoE for Industrial
Automation: Power,
Data, and Control
Over a Single Cable
Solution overview  Cisco public
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.

Solution overview  Cisco public
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Power supplies
DIN-rail PSUs provide power to DIN-rail switches for switching functions as well as for PoE. You must use the power supply rated for the PoE power you
need from the switch. Table 5 lists the available DIN-rail PSUs, IP67-rated PSUs, and rack-mount PSUs and their support for PoE.
Table 5.	  Industrial power supply units and PoE support
Power supply unit Description PoE support
DIN-rail PSUs
PWR-IE50W-AC-L 50W AC to DC power supply No
PWR-IE50W-AC 50W AC to DC or high DC to DC power supply No
PWR-IE50W-AC-IEC 50W AC to DC power supply with an IEC connector No
PWR-IE65W-PC-AC 65W AC to DC or high DC to DC power supply Yes
Solution overview  Cisco public
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Power supply unit Description PoE support
DIN-rail PSUs
PWR-IE65W-PC-DC 65W low DC to DC power supply Yes
PWR-IE170W-PC-AC 170W AC to DC or high DC to DC power supply Yes
PWR-IE170W-PC-DC 170W low DC to DC power supply Yes
PWR-IE240W-PCAC-L 240W AC to DC power supply Yes
PWR-IE480W-PCAC-L 480W AC to DC power supply Yes
Solution overview  Cisco public
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Power supply unit Description PoE support
IP67-rated PSUs
PWR-IE160W-67-DC IP67 rated 160W DC to DC power supply Yes
Rack-mount PSUs
PWR-RGD-LOW-DC-H 150W DC power supply Yes
PWR-RGD-AC-DC-H 150W AC or DC power supply Yes
PWR-RGD-AC-DC-250 250W AC or DC power supply Yes
PWR-RGD-AC-DC-400 400W AC or DC power supply Yes
Solution overview  Cisco public
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
PoE capabilities in Cisco Catalyst Industrial Ethernet switches
Cisco Catalyst Industrial Ethernet (IE) switches combine durability, a range of PoE options, and immunity from electromagnetic interference to meet the